University Curriculum Committee
2022-2023
Wednesday, September 28, 2022
2-4 PM
(Online Synchronous-ZO0OM)

Agenda (Meeting #5)

Aaron Baxter, Cara Cadena (Vice Chair), Nagnon Diarrassouba, Erica Hamilton (ex-officio), Barb
Hoogenboom (Chair), Susan Edwards, Larataskiewiez, Andrew Kalafut, David Kurjiaka, Amy McFarland,
Josita Maouene, Darren Parker, Mark Pestana, Geraldine Terry, Paul Yu

Consent Agenda
e Approval of the Agenda for 9/28/22
o Approved at 2:02 pm
e Approval of the Minutes from 9/21/22
o Approved at 2:02 pm

Report from Chair: Barb working behind the scenes with Dwayne Tunstall (CLAS) on the cross-listed CLA
311 and PHI 311 course. We will begin working on our charges from ECS next week.

Report from Provost: Reminder of this afternoon’s (4-5) Curricular Road show and Friday from 12-1.

Discussion:

e Discussion regarding “math of % for ranges”
UCC could offer instructions on the percentage math of topics or MOEs (anywhere you choose to
use a range of percentages). If the bottom adds to 100%, no action required.
If the lowest percentages are over 100%, then you cannot have anything lower. All percentages
should be possible.
Darren will draft some language to clarify this for UCC members and college curriculum
committees. He'll include examples.
Additionally, the RTX proposals had additional issues regarding activity hours in courses that are
not offered in a typical 14-week semester (SAIL form needs to be adjusted. Suggestion from Amy
to give hours per semester rather than hours/week. Could SAIL be coded to calculate activity hours
for different types of activities for proposers?) We may need examples of this for various activity
types.

e  SOR supergroup formed: Darren, Amy, Erica to huddle around this SAIL issue of requiring authors
to include SOR change button and attachment of prior SOR. Supergroup will report back their
recommendations to the UCC for approval

Old Business
e 12262 CLA 311 CCP Tabled- see above comment re: behind the scenes work

New Business



12085
12086

12251
12351
12348
12094
12283
12230
12231
10378

PHI 415
PHI 416

CIs 231

NUR 381
NUR 641
ENS 310
CHM 391
CMB 426
CMB 626
EAS 245

Action
Action

Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action

. Approve with amendment
: Approve with amendments

: Approve with amendment

: Approved

: Approve with amendments
: Approve with amendments
: Approve with amendment
: Approved

: Approved

: Approve with amendments



