University Curriculum Committee 2022-2023 Wednesday, September 28, 2022 2-4 PM (Online Synchronous-ZOOM)

Agenda (Meeting #5)

Aaron Baxter, Cara Cadena (Vice Chair), Nagnon Diarrassouba, Erica Hamilton (ex-officio), Barb Hoogenboom (Chair), Susan Edwards, Lara Jaskiewicz, Andrew Kalafut, David Kurjiaka, Amy McFarland, Josita Maouene, Darren Parker, Mark Pestana, Geraldine Terry, Paul Yu

Consent Agenda

- Approval of the Agenda for 9/28/22
 - Approved at 2:02 pm
- Approval of the Minutes from 9/21/22
 - Approved at 2:02 pm

Report from Chair: Barb working behind the scenes with Dwayne Tunstall (CLAS) on the cross-listed CLA 311 and PHI 311 course. We will begin working on our charges from ECS next week.

Report from Provost: Reminder of this afternoon's (4-5) Curricular Road show and Friday from 12-1.

Discussion:

- Discussion regarding "math of % for ranges"
 - UCC could offer instructions on the percentage math of topics or MOEs (anywhere you choose to use a range of percentages). If the bottom adds to 100%, no action required.
 - If the lowest percentages are over 100%, then you cannot have anything lower. All percentages should be possible.
 - Darren will draft some language to clarify this for UCC members and college curriculum committees. He'll include examples.
 - Additionally, the RTX proposals had additional issues regarding activity hours in courses that are not offered in a typical 14-week semester (SAIL form needs to be adjusted. Suggestion from Amy to give hours per semester rather than hours/week. Could SAIL be coded to calculate activity hours for different types of activities for proposers?) We may need examples of this for various activity types.
- **SOR supergroup formed**: Darren, Amy, Erica to huddle around this SAIL issue of requiring authors to include SOR change button and attachment of prior SOR. Supergroup will report back their recommendations to the UCC for approval

Old Business

• 12262 CLA 311 CCP **Tabled**- see above comment re: behind the scenes work

New Business

•	12085	PHI 415	Action: Approve with amendment
•	12086	PHI 416	Action: Approve with amendments
•	12251	CIS 231	Action: Approve with amendment
•	12351	NUR 381	Action: Approved
•	12348	NUR 641	Action: Approve with amendments
•	12094	ENS 310	Action : Approve with amendments
•	12283	CHM 391	Action: Approve with amendment
•	12230	CMB 426	Action: Approved
•	12231	CMB 626	Action: Approved
•	10378	EAS 245	Action: Approve with amendments